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2020 Northeast Tennessee Regional Championship

Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NETS Record: 1:52.91 2016R Science Hill High School

H Kudialis, A Gay, J Green, K Ayers

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHHS1 1:56.10

Shams, Mariam SO Gordon, Noel FR

Goenka, Saanvi SR Tran, Isabella SR

30.39 30.80 26.2928.62

ADBHS2 2:01.42

Caveness, Abigail JR Sherer, Ava SO

Van Derbiest, Sofia SO Ponasik, Alex SO

31.97 33.61 26.4029.44

AVHS3 2:03.99

Whalen, Tinsley SR McLain, Ellie JR

Henriott, Amelia JR Hostetler, Leah SR

29.48 32.37 30.9731.17

ABTHS4 2:08.51

Arnold, Sophie SO Bassett, Alie SR

Starling, Kenzie JR Cozart, Evie SR

32.17 35.13 27.8933.32

ASCENT5 2:29.95

Millican, Josie SR Dawson, Summer FR

Dawson, McKenzie SR Morrell, Madalyne SR

37.90 41.86 28.6441.55

AMHHE6 2:47.64

Lagunas, Katherine Nicholson, Hailey SR

Seals, Brooklyn SO Worth, Hanna FR

42.80 41.62 36.2546.97

AEHS-C--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Laws, Tehya JR Markley, Olivia FR

Arney, Madison JR Digby, Susanna JR

29.7039.72

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

NETS Record: 1:37.22 2015R Science Hill

P. Willson, D. Chang, L. Mills, E. Cathers

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHHS1 1:39.55

Barnes, Luke JR Potter, Matthew FR

Niebauer, Dustin SO Anderson, Jayden SR

25.68 27.02 22.0824.77

ADBHS2 1:45.16

Allen, Gregory FR Allen, Jack SO

Taylor, Marcus SR Hammond, Peyton SR

26.56 29.91 24.6124.08

AVHS3 2:04.38

Yonts, Ely SO Mullins, Aedyn SO

Yonts, Ian JR Smallwood, Jacob JR

31.39 36.78 28.7527.46

ASCENT4 2:07.26

Templeton, Brayden SO Johnson, Luke JR

Ogden, Michael SR Gillenwater, Lucas SO

33.70 39.06 26.3828.12

ABTHS5 2:08.31

Bartlett, Gibson JR Smith, Logan JR

Fernandez, Benjamin JR Cope, Gabe SO

39.78 34.70 23.4730.36

ASEHS6 2:19.16

Hale, Caleb SO Millsap, Andrew

Rader, David SO Nichols, River

38.52 40.48 29.3830.78

ACHER--- SCR

Spears, Austin FR Hixson, Hunter FR

Kirkpatrick, Austin SR Houck, Tucker FR

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

NETS Record: 1:54.01 2019R Morgan Misenar

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DBHS SORussum, Libby1 1:59.09

26.33 30.06 31.0331.67

SHHS SOShams, Mariam2 2:06.05

28.67 32.13 32.5132.74

DBHS SOPonasik, Alex3 2:08.78

28.59 32.20 33.9134.08

BTHS JRJohnson, Grace4 2:10.24

30.54 32.83 33.2133.66

SHHS SOBeaird, Emily5 2:10.53

29.64 33.06 33.2134.62

SHHS SRGoenka, Saanvi6 2:11.07

30.22 32.92 33.9633.97

DBHS FRBastian, Mary7 2:22.01

31.95 35.43 36.8437.79

DBHS SOCampbell, Ellie8 2:24.38

32.15 34.64 39.5338.06

B - Final

BTHS JRSandifur, Bre9 2:25.78

32.83 1:52.95

BTHS SRMarshall, Railey10 2:37.99

35.43 39.90 40.3042.36

BTHS SRBrooks, Grace11 2:38.33

36.41 40.20 40.0541.67

VHS SOGilliam, Abbey12 2:41.32

34.69 2:06.63

VHS SOWade, Bethany13 2:50.17

36.86 42.07 45.5345.71

SCENT FRAmos, Suzanne14 2:57.95

SCENT JRDaniel, Brooklyn15 3:04.66

40.55 47.26 47.5349.32

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

NETS Record: 1:54.01 2019R Morgan Misenar

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DBHS SORussum, Libby1 2:03.55

27.37 31.07 32.7132.40

SHHS SOShams, Mariam2 2:09.47

28.99 32.45 33.9034.13

SHHS SOBeaird, Emily3 2:09.96

29.80 32.50 34.2133.45

DBHS SOPonasik, Alex4 2:10.67

29.44 32.63 34.3434.26

BTHS JRJohnson, Grace5 2:11.20

31.14 33.28 33.0933.69

SHHS SRGoenka, Saanvi6 2:11.38

29.83 32.61 34.7234.22

DBHS FRBastian, Mary7 2:19.12

31.72 34.85 36.1036.45

DBHS SOCampbell, Ellie8 2:26.31

33.79 37.16 36.5938.77

BTHS JRSandifur, Bre9 2:27.55

37.9339.79

BTHS SRMarshall, Railey10 2:38.58

35.80 40.79 40.6641.33

BTHS SRBrooks, Grace11 2:41.31

35.40 40.97 42.1942.75

VHS SOGilliam, Abbey12 2:42.53

34.83 39.00 1:28.70

VHS SOWade, Bethany13 2:49.97

36.62 41.58 46.0245.75

SCENT FRAmos, Suzanne14 2:57.07

37.71 2:19.36

SCENT JRDaniel, Brooklyn15 2:58.84

39.24 44.91 47.4847.21

BTHS FRPalumbo, Kiley--- SCR

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

NETS Record: 1:41.74 2017R Owen Devine

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS SONiebauer, Dustin1 1:49.03

25.16 27.40 28.7627.71

SHHS JRCathelyn, Jonah2 1:51.42

25.34 28.10 28.7729.21

DBHS JRLai, Johnathan3 1:51.49

25.63 28.60 28.1929.07

DBHS SRHammond, Peyton4 1:56.50

25.87 29.06 30.4231.15

BTHS SRCouch, Tucker5 1:57.64

26.59 29.66 30.2631.13

SHHS JRPohland, Matthew6 2:00.57

26.84 30.45 31.4331.85

SCENT SROgden, Michael7 2:02.05

27.41 31.48 30.7932.37

BTHS SOCope, Gabe8 2:03.13

27.27 30.87 32.4232.57

B - Final

BTHS SRManno, Matthew9 2:14.35

30.44 34.35 33.9635.60

VHS SOYonts, Ely10 2:27.52

32.43 36.12

VHS JRSmallwood, Jacob11 2:34.90

32.49 40.59 38.0643.76

DBHS SOGrubaugh, Everrett12 2:43.50

34.81 40.36
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B - Final ...   (#4  Boys 200 Yard Free)

BTHS JRSmith, Logan--- DQ

No Show Penalty Event

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

NETS Record: 1:41.74 2017R Owen Devine

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS SONiebauer, Dustin1 1:52.93

26.15 28.92 28.9728.89

SHHS JRCathelyn, Jonah2 1:54.12

25.44 28.20 30.8329.65

DBHS SRHammond, Peyton3 1:55.10

25.87 28.58 30.4830.17

DBHS JRLai, Johnathan4 1:55.46

25.82 29.12 30.2530.27

BTHS SRCouch, Tucker5 1:58.90

26.32 30.00 31.3531.23

SHHS JRPohland, Matthew6 2:00.11

26.75 30.60 31.2231.54

BTHS SOCope, Gabe7 2:02.92

27.54 31.10 31.5232.76

SCENT SROgden, Michael8 2:03.54

27.41 31.02 32.5432.57

BTHS SRManno, Matthew9 2:05.86

28.10 31.11 33.4333.22

BTHS JRSmith, Logan10 2:16.32

28.89 33.70 36.8736.86

VHS SOYonts, Ely11 2:22.67

30.69 37.12 35.9138.95

VHS JRSmallwood, Jacob12 2:34.23

31.72 36.55 44.3941.57

DBHS SOGrubaugh, Everrett13 2:46.45

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

NETS Record: 2:10.74 2014R Tessa Wilson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DBHS SRAllen, Grace1 2:16.63

28.76 33.08 33.1241.67

SHHS FRGordon, Noel2 2:21.66

29.86 37.01 33.7641.03

VHS JRMcLain, Ellie3 2:25.80

31.28 36.40 34.9543.17

SHHS SRHall, Emma4 2:29.79

31.78 40.16 34.4143.44

SHHS SOLiu, Nicole5 2:31.87

32.52 38.44 35.0145.90

DBHS SOVan Derbiest, Sofia6 2:35.25

31.02 38.45 36.0449.74

BTHS JRStarling, Kenzie7 2:46.60

35.51 41.02 36.3353.74

SHHS SOTester, Sophie8 2:56.39

38.24 43.13 40.3654.66

B - Final

DBHS JRHoward, Danielle9 2:52.32

36.78 41.48 40.6953.37

BTHS JRDavis, Emma10 3:00.35

40.17 50.76 42.2547.17

SCENT FRDawson, Summer11 3:03.47

40.38 48.25 42.7552.09

SCENT SRMillican, Josie12 3:05.44

42.35 45.65 39.5757.87

DBHS FRRatliff, Delilah13 3:08.21

41.89 45.83 45.0255.47

BTHS FRMickelson, Grace--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

44.01 50.42 43.3959.43

BTHS SRRose, Angelica--- DQ

False start - Misc

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

NETS Record: 2:10.74 2014R Tessa Wilson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DBHS SRAllen, Grace1 2:23.74

30.60 34.89 34.4943.76

SHHS FRGordon, Noel2 2:26.03

30.62 38.12 35.1542.14

SHHS SRHall, Emma3 2:27.03

32.65 37.76 34.0242.60

VHS JRMcLain, Ellie4 2:30.35

32.58 39.32 35.3043.15

SHHS SOLiu, Nicole5 2:35.23

35.10 36.82 34.8448.47

DBHS SOVan Derbiest, Sofia6 2:38.44

31.74 39.18 1:27.52

BTHS JRStarling, Kenzie7 2:47.73

36.34 41.17 36.5653.66

SHHS SOTester, Sophie8 2:54.51

39.27 43.84 39.7051.70

DBHS JRHoward, Danielle9 2:54.73

38.29 42.26 42.0252.16

BTHS SRRose, Angelica10 2:56.80

42.45 43.55 37.8952.91

BTHS JRDavis, Emma11 3:02.72

39.91 49.41 45.6347.77

SCENT SRMillican, Josie12 3:05.00

40.68 46.07 43.2055.05

SCENT FRDawson, Summer13 3:08.52

39.52 49.46 46.7452.80

DBHS FRRatliff, Delilah14 3:13.83

42.30 47.63 45.5658.34

BTHS FRMickelson, Grace15 3:15.79

42.471:00.67

BTHS FRCollier, Sydney--- DQ

Scissors kick - breast

47.18 55.86 45.151:00.60

VHS FRMatunas, Marie--- SCR

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

NETS Record: 1:48.51 2016R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS FRPotter, Matthew1 1:55.02

25.18 29.07 27.2133.56

CDHS SOAnguish, Zach2 2:09.69

27.35 32.40 28.5941.35

DBHS SOAllen, Jack3 2:12.27

28.86 35.68 32.0335.70

UH FRLipscomb, Boaz4 2:13.35

28.75 34.48 31.4538.67

DBHS FRAllen, Gregory5 2:14.16

27.35 32.97 33.7340.11

SHHS JRHodshon, Atkins6 2:16.75

27.09 36.01 31.2942.36

SHHS SOZagolin, Bruno7 2:22.29

30.58 37.96 32.6541.10

DBHS FRLove, Nicholas8 2:26.42

31.14 38.69 33.3743.22

B - Final

SHHS FRHuynh, Daniel9 2:22.07

29.38 34.47 32.1246.10

DBHS SOChandler, Graham10 2:28.96

30.07 40.03 35.2543.61

BTHS JRBartlett, Gibson11 2:51.28

38.41 46.05 37.7349.09

SCENT SOTempleton, Brayden12 3:02.63

39.7956.97

SCENT JRJohnson, Luke--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

51.09

BTHSNab, Brady--- DQ

No touch - breast

39.20 46.65 41.4949.54

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

NETS Record: 1:48.51 2016R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS FRPotter, Matthew1 2:05.96

27.23 31.67 30.4136.65

CDHS SOAnguish, Zach2 2:11.12

28.48 31.97 29.3541.32

DBHS SOAllen, Jack3 2:14.65

29.64 35.69 32.4436.88

DBHS FRAllen, Gregory4 2:16.47

27.85 34.49

UH FRLipscomb, Boaz5 2:18.34

30.62 35.07 33.1139.54

SHHS JRHodshon, Atkins6 2:19.51

29.05 36.19 31.7142.56

SHHS SOZagolin, Bruno7 2:22.97

30.45 37.50 34.0540.97

DBHS FRLove, Nicholas8 2:26.26

30.72 37.43 33.9544.16
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Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

SHHS FRHuynh, Daniel9 2:28.48

30.21 34.30 33.5550.42

DBHS SOChandler, Graham10 2:33.44

30.88 39.63 37.1945.74

BTHS JRBartlett, Gibson11 2:51.58

38.05 37.24

BTHSNab, Brady12 2:55.22

38.93 46.07 40.9349.29

SCENT JRJohnson, Luke13 3:03.33

41.35 46.29 47.2448.45

SCENT SOTempleton, Brayden14 3:09.76

39.66 47.81 43.0259.27

SCENT FRWhitfield, Abram--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back

31.52 42.05 41.4953.46

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

NETS Record: 23.76 2015R Heather Kudialis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

VHS SRWhalen, Tinsley1 25.42

DBHS SOSherer, Ava2 25.47

DBHS JRHall, Ellie3 26.60

BTHS SRBassett, Alie4 27.26

SHHS SRTran, Isabella5 27.43

BTHS SRShelley, Cameron6 27.50

MHHE SRNicholson, Hailey7 27.98

BTHS SRCozart, Evie8 28.03

B - Final

SHHS SRGarcia, Isabelle9 28.51

DBHS SOPark, Madison10 28.80

VHS JRHenriott, Amelia11 28.85

DBHS SRNinness, Izzy12 29.02

SCENT SRDawson, McKenzie13 29.84

SHHS SRHamlin, Kate14 30.01

EHS-C JRDigby, Susanna15 30.35

SHHS SOGuinn, Kaley16 30.38

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

NETS Record: 23.76 2015R Heather Kudialis

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VHS SRWhalen, Tinsley1 25.31

DBHS SOSherer, Ava2 26.35

DBHS JRHall, Ellie3 26.74

BTHS SRBassett, Alie4 27.45

SHHS SRTran, Isabella5 27.51

BTHS SRShelley, Cameron6 27.81

MHHE SRNicholson, Hailey7 27.99

BTHS SRCozart, Evie8 28.04

SHHS SRGarcia, Isabelle9 28.71

DBHS SRNinness, Izzy10 28.78

DBHS SOPark, Madison11 28.80

VHS JRHenriott, Amelia12 29.48

SCENT SRDawson, McKenzie13 29.49

SHHS SRHamlin, Kate*14 29.78

SHHS SOGuinn, Kaley*14 29.78

EHS-C JRDigby, Susanna16 30.94

DBHS FRSlagle, MacKenzie17 32.62

DBHS SOHayes, Summer18 32.77

BTHS FRPlumbar, Hannah19 32.99

EHS-C JRLaws, Tehya20 33.31

SHHS JRChintalekha, Gail21 33.36

EHS-C FRMarkley, Olivia22 33.40

DBHS JRMay, Olivia23 33.42

SCENT SRMorrell, Madalyne24 33.49

DBHS FRHenley, Mackenzie25 33.97

VHS SOMowell, Julie Anne26 34.15

SCENT SOFerguson, Jacey27 34.84

SCENT FRMullins, Samantha28 35.07

DBHS SODigavalli, Mallika29 35.11

DBHS SRWilkins, Madison30 35.39

SEHSJimenez, Isabella31 35.71

BTHS SOMai, Danica32 35.80

EHS-C JRArney, Madison33 35.95

MWRunyon, Olivia34 36.32

DBHS SOMayo, Alexis35 36.39

SCENT FRStafford, ShaNille36 36.52

SSHSMusick, Erin37 36.92

SEHS FRHart, Meredith38 37.04

DBHS SRNathan, Karuna39 37.18

EHS-C JRHart-Poteat, Zoey40 37.54

SEHSHatcher, Emma41 38.06

SEHSBowen, Maddie42 38.32

DBHS SRMadahbee, Kayllyn43 38.70

EHS-C JRGilford, Hope44 39.75

SEHSPerkins, Kamarie45 40.46

EHS-C SOMcDougall, Taylor46 40.89

DBHS FRKimbler, Alayna47 41.18

DBHS JRJones, Kyah48 41.72

SEHSDillard, Riley49 42.22

EHS-C SRNapier, Danica50 42.61

SEHSCrain, Kyler51 44.08

VHS FRSmith, Eliza52 46.56

DBHS JRDuncan, Olivia53 48.23

SEHSWise, Abigail54 57.24

MWPerez Espinoza, Yesenia55 57.40

SSHSWolfe, Hanna--- NS

SEHS SOMay, Deonna--- SCR

SEHSBoroughs, Madisyn--- SCR

SSHSSayler, KaAnna--- SCR

SSHSSmith, Chloe--- SCR

SSHSEdmunds, Rhiannon--- SCR

MWHenrichs, Riley--- SCR

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

NETS Record: 21.73 2015R Evan Cathers

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS SRAnderson, Jayden1 22.58

BTHS JRJones, Evan2 22.94

MWLiposky, Patrick3 23.11

DBHS SRTaylor, Marcus4 23.47

SHHS FRSmith, Logan5 23.78

BTHS SOCope, Gabe6 25.06

MHHE JRWilson, Noah7 25.53

SHHS SOOverbay, Tyler8 25.91

B - Final

DBHS SOHall, Conner9 25.95

VHS JRYonts, Ian10 25.97

SCENT SOGillenwater, Lucas11 26.82

DBHS SOCombs, Eli12 27.05

EHS-C SOSmith, Elijah13 27.32

VHS JRTaylor, Zach14 27.77

CHER SRKirkpatrick, Austin15 28.42

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

NETS Record: 21.73 2015R Evan Cathers

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS SRAnderson, Jayden1 23.30

MWLiposky, Patrick2 23.39

BTHS JRJones, Evan3 23.45

DBHS SRTaylor, Marcus4 23.59

SHHS FRSmith, Logan5 23.73

MHHE JRWilson, Noah6 25.18

SHHS SOOverbay, Tyler7 25.53

BTHS SOCope, Gabe8 25.69

VHS JRYonts, Ian9 25.96

DBHS SOHall, Conner10 26.28

DBHS SOCombs, Eli11 26.88

MHHE SRWebb, Blake12 27.15

EHS-C SOSmith, Elijah13 27.38

SCENT SOGillenwater, Lucas14 27.45

CHER SRKirkpatrick, Austin15 27.78

VHS JRTaylor, Zach16 27.96

CHER FRHixson, Hunter17 28.46

EHS-C SRJensen, CJ18 29.00

MHHE JRMontalvo, Elias19 29.35

SEHSMillsap, Andrew20 30.16

MWVaughn, Jonathan21 31.20

SEHSNichols, River22 31.27

SEHSLaisure, Jackson23 31.75

SEHSSmith, Nate24 33.00

CHER FRHouck, Tucker25 33.07

DBHS FRMcMurray, Carson26 34.85

SEHSBradshaw, Jacob27 34.91

SHHS SOAnderson, Mason28 36.73

SCENT FRSmith, Samuel29 38.63

SHHS SRPender, D'Lo30 43.13

SEHSRingley, Cade--- XDQ

False start

DBHS SOMeza-Barrera, Earol--- NS

EHS-C FRRogers, Caden--- NS

VHS SRNilsson, Jacob--- SCR
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 50 Yard Free)

DBHS JREstes, Shane--- SCR

SSHSBlevins, Micah--- SCR

SSHSSmith, Alec--- SCR

CHER FRSpears, Austin--- SCR

SSHSAgena, Noah--- SCR

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

NETS Record: 468.65 2015R Hannah Bowman

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

DBHS SRLane, Kynadi1 407.80

DBHS SORussell, Layla2 338.25

DBHS SOHeight, Laney3 333.05

BTHSMosher, Kaylie4 330.80

SHHS SOPowell, Grace5 320.10

DBHS SRCordell, Logan6 294.95

SHHS FRFowler, Maisie--- DQ

 
#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

NETS Record: 438.80 2010R Michael Maughon

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SHHS SRVan Eaton, Nick1 396.10

BTHS JRMyers, Caden2 367.00

SHHS SRDorr, Nicholas3 349.25

DBHS JRHimelwright, Harrison4 259.25

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

NETS Record: 58.13 2014R Tessa Wilson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DBHS SOMcguire, Kassidy1 1:00.01

27.83 32.18

DBHS SOVan Derbiest, Sofia2 1:06.59

30.83 35.76

SHHS SRGoenka, Saanvi3 1:09.70

31.90 37.80

CDHS SROttinger, Melody4 1:09.82

30.69 39.13

SHHS SOLiu, Nicole5 1:10.17

32.55 37.62

SHHS SOO'Connor, Meaghan6 1:12.29

33.18 39.11

VHS JRHenriott, Amelia7 1:15.84

33.19 42.65

BTHS JRStarling, Kenzie8 1:18.03

35.70 42.33

B - Final

CHER FRPrice, Neyla9 1:18.69

35.48 43.21

CHER FRRussell, Landry10 1:21.03

34.70 46.33

BTHS SRBrooks, Grace11 1:23.41

37.54 45.87

BTHS SRRice, Kaitlin12 1:28.76

40.16 48.60

BTHS SRRose, Angelica13 1:32.47

42.71 49.76

SHHS JRAguilar, Maddie14 1:39.66

42.69 56.97

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

NETS Record: 58.13 2014R Tessa Wilson

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DBHS SOMcguire, Kassidy1 1:02.12

28.49 33.63

DBHS SOVan Derbiest, Sofia2 1:08.24

32.53 35.71

SHHS SRGoenka, Saanvi3 1:09.00

31.16 37.84

CDHS SROttinger, Melody4 1:11.29

31.70 39.59

SHHS SOO'Connor, Meaghan5 1:11.94

33.90 38.04

SHHS SOLiu, Nicole6 1:13.25

34.38 38.87

VHS JRHenriott, Amelia7 1:17.53

36.57 40.96

BTHS JRStarling, Kenzie8 1:18.71

36.89 41.82

CHER FRPrice, Neyla9 1:20.10

34.65 45.45

BTHS SRBrooks, Grace10 1:27.23

40.38 46.85

BTHS SRRice, Kaitlin11 1:28.68

40.13 48.55

BTHS SRRose, Angelica12 1:31.46

42.76 48.70

CHER FRRussell, Landry13 1:31.75

37.22 54.53

SHHS JRAguilar, Maddie14 1:37.61

42.10 55.51

BTHS JRStout, Emily15 1:41.02

42.92 58.10

DBHS JRCaveness, Abigail--- NS

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

NETS Record: 49.58 2015R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DBHS JRLai, Johnathan1 53.86

25.15 28.71

SHHS JRBarnes, Luke2 54.86

25.34 29.52

DBHS SRTaylor, Marcus3 56.16

26.30 29.86

SHHS JRHodshon, Atkins4 59.56

27.80 31.76

SHHS JRPohland, Matthew5 1:00.54

28.53 32.01

SCENT SROgden, Michael6 1:00.66

28.20 32.46

BTHS JRFernandez, Benjamin7 1:01.63

28.54 33.09

DBHS SOHall, Conner8 1:05.30

29.88 35.42

B - Final

VHS JRYonts, Ian9 1:10.19

31.96 38.23

MWCameron, Zach10 1:14.80

34.82 39.98

BTHS FRHicks, Stephen11 1:19.73

35.22 44.51

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

NETS Record: 49.58 2015R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DBHS JRLai, Johnathan1 54.08

25.35 28.73

SHHS JRBarnes, Luke2 56.70

26.25 30.45

DBHS SRTaylor, Marcus3 57.82

27.51 30.31

SHHS JRHodshon, Atkins4 59.79

28.14 31.65

SHHS JRPohland, Matthew5 1:00.40

28.23 32.17

SCENT SROgden, Michael6 1:00.94

28.40 32.54

BTHS JRFernandez, Benjamin7 1:01.61

27.99 33.62

DBHS SOHall, Conner8 1:07.07

30.14 36.93

VHS JRYonts, Ian9 1:09.81

31.03 38.78

MWCameron, Zach10 1:12.30

33.25 39.05

BTHS FRHicks, Stephen11 1:23.55

38.26 45.29

SHHS FRBurnette, Colin--- DQ

One hand touch

33.13 46.50

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

NETS Record: 52.51 2016R Heather Kudialis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DBHS SORussum, Libby1 53.70

25.54 28.16

VHS SRWhalen, Tinsley2 58.73

27.04 31.69

DBHS JRHall, Ellie3 1:00.09

28.14 31.95

SHHS SRTran, Isabella4 1:00.56

28.96 31.60
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2020 Northeast Tennessee Regional Championship

Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
A - Final ...   (#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

BTHS SOArnold, Sophie5 1:00.76

29.28 31.48

BTHS SRShelley, Cameron6 1:01.32

28.99 32.33

BTHS SRCozart, Evie7 1:02.22

29.45 32.77

SCENT SRDawson, McKenzie8 1:04.33

30.58 33.75

B - Final

KAST SRJohnson, Bailey9 1:01.97

29.70 32.27

DBHS SOCampbell, Ellie10 1:03.78

31.28 32.50

MHHE SRNicholson, Hailey11 1:04.26

31.30 32.96

KAST SOJohnson, Olivia12 1:05.35

31.21 34.14

DBHS SRNinness, Izzy13 1:06.51

32.07 34.44

SEHS SOSkaggs, Riley14 1:07.86

32.64 35.22

EHS-C JRLaws, Tehya15 1:09.27

33.09 36.18

CHER JRRice, Carson16 1:11.70

33.59 38.11

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

NETS Record: 52.51 2016R Heather Kudialis

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DBHS SORussum, Libby1 55.14

26.01 29.13

VHS SRWhalen, Tinsley2 58.98

26.94 32.04

SHHS SRTran, Isabella3 1:00.13

29.14 30.99

DBHS JRHall, Ellie4 1:00.22

28.85 31.37

BTHS SRShelley, Cameron5 1:01.04

28.62 32.42

BTHS SOArnold, Sophie6 1:01.17

29.14 32.03

BTHS SRCozart, Evie7 1:01.88

28.92 32.96

SCENT SRDawson, McKenzie8 1:03.83

30.56 33.27

KAST SRJohnson, Bailey9 1:04.14

29.64 34.50

MHHE SRNicholson, Hailey10 1:04.61

31.55 33.06

DBHS SOCampbell, Ellie11 1:04.82

31.07 33.75

KAST SOJohnson, Olivia12 1:05.77

31.48 34.29

DBHS SRNinness, Izzy13 1:07.19

32.03 35.16

SEHS SOSkaggs, Riley14 1:08.59

32.79 35.80

EHS-C JRLaws, Tehya15 1:10.13

33.92 36.21

CHER JRRice, Carson16 1:11.18

33.82 37.36

BTHS SRRobinson, Lacey17 1:11.46

34.30 37.16

VHS FRBice, Maggie18 1:12.43

34.59 37.84

DBHS JRMay, Olivia19 1:12.64

35.00 37.64

MWWilliams, McKenna20 1:13.52

35.57 37.95

BTHS FRPlumbar, Hannah21 1:15.00

35.05 39.95

SCENT SRMorrell, Madalyne22 1:15.84

35.45 40.39

VHS SOMowell, Julie Anne23 1:16.03

38.58 37.45

SHHS JRChintalekha, Gail24 1:16.31

35.32 40.99

SCENT FRAmos, Suzanne25 1:17.00

DBHS FRSlagle, MacKenzie26 1:17.09

36.76 40.33

DBHS SOHayes, Summer27 1:17.10

36.69 40.41

EHS-C FRMarkley, Olivia28 1:17.22

36.70 40.52

MHHE SOSeals, Brooklyn29 1:17.23

36.45 40.78

DBHS SOMayo, Alexis30 1:20.32

38.62 41.70

DBHS SRWilkins, Madison31 1:20.82

SCENT SOFerguson, Jacey32 1:21.17

38.77 42.40

DBHS SODigavalli, Mallika33 1:21.57

38.41 43.16

SEHS SOCollier, Kaitlyn34 1:22.02

38.78 43.24

MWRunyon, Olivia35 1:23.05

37.56 45.49

SCENT JRDaniel, Brooklyn36 1:24.75

39.90 44.85

SCENT FRStafford, ShaNille37 1:26.71

40.43 46.28

MHHELagunas, Katherine38 1:26.72

39.64 47.08

BTHS JRHuffard, Mary39 1:27.25

42.86 44.39

MHHE FRWorth, Hanna40 1:31.11

41.16 49.95

DBHS FRKimbler, Alayna41 1:32.02

43.97 48.05

EHS-C SRNapier, Danica42 1:36.31

45.00 51.31

DBHS JRJones, Kyah43 1:39.86

43.75 56.11

VHS FRSmith, Eliza44 1:47.42

48.99 58.43

MWPerez Espinoza, Yesenia45 2:17.53

1:03.22 1:14.31

SEHS SOMay, Deonna--- SCR

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

NETS Record: 47.48 2015R Evan Cathers

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS SONiebauer, Dustin1 49.78

23.98 25.80

SHHS SRAnderson, Jayden2 50.02

24.27 25.75

DBHS SOBrumit, RJ3 50.08

22.86 27.22

MWLiposky, Patrick4 51.48

24.58 26.90

BTHS JRJones, Evan5 52.47

24.61 27.86

SHHS FRSmith, Logan6 53.90

25.14 28.76

DBHS JRHarker, Duncan7 56.46

26.93 29.53

SEHS SORader, David8 57.17

27.17 30.00

B - Final

SCENT SOGillenwater, Lucas9 58.18

28.30 29.88

SCENT FRWhitfield, Abram10 1:01.05

29.31 31.74

VHS SOMullins, Aedyn11 1:02.93

27.83 35.10

DBHS SOCombs, Eli12 1:03.16

29.90 33.26

SEHS SOHale, Caleb13 1:04.36

31.03 33.33

VHS JRSmallwood, Jacob14 1:04.75

29.56 35.19

SEHSNichols, River15 1:09.11

31.15 37.96

MHHE JRMontalvo, Elias16 1:11.05

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

NETS Record: 47.48 2015R Evan Cathers

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS SONiebauer, Dustin1 50.69

24.63 26.06

SHHS SRAnderson, Jayden2 51.26

24.72 26.54

DBHS SOBrumit, RJ3 51.52

23.96 27.56
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2020 Northeast Tennessee Regional Championship

Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#14  Boys 100 Yard Free)

MWLiposky, Patrick4 51.76

24.62 27.14

BTHS JRJones, Evan5 51.91

24.72 27.19

SHHS FRSmith, Logan6 53.43

24.96 28.47

SEHS SORader, David7 56.78

26.37 30.41

BTHS JRSmith, Logan8 59.01

28.20 30.81

DBHS JRHarker, Duncan9 1:00.94

29.76 31.18

SCENT SOGillenwater, Lucas10 1:01.43

29.58 31.85

SCENT FRWhitfield, Abram11 1:01.60

30.61 30.99

DBHS SOCombs, Eli12 1:02.37

29.71 32.66

VHS SOMullins, Aedyn13 1:02.42

28.70 33.72

VHS JRSmallwood, Jacob14 1:07.08

30.04 37.04

SEHS SOHale, Caleb15 1:07.20

32.06 35.14

SEHSNichols, River16 1:10.80

32.15 38.65

MHHE JRMontalvo, Elias17 1:10.82

34.15 36.67

SEHSLaisure, Jackson18 1:13.40

34.62 38.78

SEHSSmith, Nate19 1:14.53

36.04 38.49

DBHS FRMcMurray, Carson20 1:22.25

37.45 44.80

CHER FRHouck, Tucker21 1:22.36

37.54 44.82

SHHS SOAnderson, Mason22 1:22.37

39.56 42.81

SHHS SRPender, D'Lo23 1:34.81

44.55 50.26

DBHS JREstes, Shane--- SCR

VHS SRNilsson, Jacob--- SCR

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

NETS Record: 5:11.88 2000R Anna Miller

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BLAZ SOLowe, Cassie1 5:11.92

26.60 29.83 30.9430.48

31.72 32.28 32.61 33.13

32.65 31.68

DBHS SOMcguire, Kassidy2 5:39.04

28.03 32.02 34.8634.16

35.08 35.10 35.53 35.78

35.08 33.40

SHHS FRCollins, Destiny3 5:48.11

29.45 34.04 36.0435.11

35.76 35.89 36.10 36.15

36.12 33.45

DBHS SOPonasik, Alex4 5:49.29

29.97 34.17 36.0835.49

35.84 36.36 36.53 35.91

35.94 33.00

SHHS SOBeaird, Emily5 5:49.70

31.05 34.40 35.4235.25

35.51 36.07 35.76 36.39

36.13 33.72

BTHS JRJohnson, Grace6 5:50.25

31.13 33.99 36.0435.48

36.05 35.41 35.94 36.51

35.72 33.98

CDHS SROttinger, Melody7 6:07.50

30.41 35.75 38.5337.02

37.64 37.68 37.07 38.01

38.81 36.58

SHHS SOO'Connor, Meaghan8 6:44.22

32.46 35.99 38.9837.60

38.78 42.82 46.40 46.46

43.40 41.33

B - Final

KAST SRJohnson, Bailey9 6:16.31

32.73 35.90 37.8236.77

38.64 38.75 39.24 39.74

39.12 37.60

DBHS FRBastian, Mary10 6:24.26

33.57 38.53 40.0739.55

39.58 40.33 38.16 40.05

38.38 36.04

SHHS SOGuinn, Kaley11 6:30.20

33.98 38.42 39.4840.28

40.60 40.05 39.84 39.95

40.11 37.49

BTHS SRRobinson, Lacey12 7:06.76

37.22 41.15 43.6042.75

44.42 44.65 44.19 43.88

43.57 41.33

BTHS SOHarris, Alisa13 7:19.25

35.64 40.85 44.7643.65

45.79 46.27 46.60 46.32

46.07 43.30

BTHS JRStout, Emily14 7:22.62

37.89 42.85 45.9044.80

45.31 45.75 45.73 45.81

45.25 43.33

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

NETS Record: 5:11.88 2000R Anna Miller

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BLAZ SOLowe, Cassie1 5:21.88

28.21 31.43 32.4232.08

32.76 33.03 32.85 33.45

33.25 32.40

DBHS SOMcguire, Kassidy2 5:47.61

29.22 33.79 35.4735.41

35.23 35.79 35.97 36.19

36.65 33.89

BTHS JRJohnson, Grace3 5:49.66

31.49 34.18 35.4335.08

35.86 35.37 36.14 36.15

36.03 33.93

SHHS FRCollins, Destiny4 5:51.26

30.17 34.30 36.2335.73

36.18 35.88 36.60 36.64

36.11 33.42

SHHS SOBeaird, Emily5 5:58.62

31.97 35.05 36.3336.05

36.75 36.97 36.69 36.80

36.43 35.58

DBHS SOPonasik, Alex6 6:00.50

32.08 36.13 36.9537.66

37.52 36.88 36.39 36.12

35.55 35.22

SHHS SOO'Connor, Meaghan7 6:14.78

32.79 36.29 37.3736.89

38.11 37.28 38.13 39.47

39.51 38.94

CDHS SROttinger, Melody8 6:20.34

32.85 37.84 38.9539.18

38.94 39.37 38.59 38.82

38.61 37.19

DBHS FRBastian, Mary9 6:24.57

35.54 38.64 38.0640.21

39.25 39.60 39.25 39.68

39.27 35.07

KAST SRJohnson, Bailey10 6:31.04

34.61 38.03 39.3438.79

39.89 40.14 39.49 40.51

41.00 39.24

SHHS SOGuinn, Kaley11 6:32.24

34.39 38.57 40.6939.27

41.21 40.91 39.73 40.37

39.89 37.21

BTHS SRRobinson, Lacey12 7:07.57

37.21 41.45 43.8742.89

44.16 43.87 43.77 44.46

43.83 42.06
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

BTHS SOHarris, Alisa13 7:27.29

37.06 42.57 45.0544.39

46.70 46.11 47.41 46.84

46.45 44.71

BTHS JRStout, Emily14 7:31.18

40.27 43.36 46.8044.61

46.57 46.23 46.70 46.16

46.53 43.95

BTHS JRHuffard, Mary15 8:15.85

46.93 49.31 51.2850.56

51.19 50.47 50.56 50.80

48.71 46.04

VHS FRMatunas, Marie--- SCR

BTHS FRPalumbo, Kiley--- SCR

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

NETS Record: 4:40.72 2008R Chris Kelly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CDHS SOAnguish, Zach1 4:58.80

26.50 29.19 30.1330.26

30.69 30.45 30.87 30.58

30.62 29.51

SHHS JRCathelyn, Jonah2 5:09.14

27.06 29.47 30.6830.30

31.28 31.67 31.93 32.32

32.58 31.85

DBHS SRHammond, Peyton3 5:11.77

27.73 29.99 31.8630.88

32.61 32.04 31.97 32.45

32.09 30.15

SHHS FRYepez, Gabriel4 5:22.21

29.20 31.60 32.2531.93

33.22 32.54 32.98 33.79

32.86 31.84

SHHS FRBurnette, Colin5 5:41.31

30.01 33.27 36.0435.19

33.87 35.05 34.95 35.36

34.61 32.96

BTHS SRManno, Matthew6 5:42.68

30.05 33.40 34.6434.86

34.69 35.18 35.56 35.42

35.18 33.70

DBHS JRThayer, Matthew7 5:57.19

29.83 34.24 36.7835.60

36.40 37.01 36.97 37.17

37.59 35.60

SHHS JRMisenar, Cooper8 6:28.03

32.86 38.26 39.5538.16

39.40 39.36 40.02 40.36

39.67 40.39

B - Final

DBHS FRLove, Nicholas9 6:00.69

33.84 37.64 36.7035.80

36.70 36.00 37.18 35.72

36.71 34.40

BTHS JRFernandez, Benjamin10 6:14.30

29.55 36.38 38.8038.31

38.30 38.77 40.12 39.91

38.59 35.57

BTHS FRHicks, Stephen11 6:27.03

32.36 35.83 39.6438.13

39.57 39.72 41.07 41.07

40.14 39.50

BTHS JRBartlett, Gibson12 6:46.70

35.77 40.46 41.0942.18

42.06 42.01 42.19 41.56

41.72 37.66

EHS-C FRRogers, Caden13 6:51.66

33.82 38.54 42.1339.97

42.68 43.44 41.86 43.74

42.48 43.00

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

NETS Record: 4:40.72 2008R Chris Kelly

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CDHS SOAnguish, Zach1 5:01.54

27.08 28.72 30.4129.86

30.77 30.91 31.27 31.08

31.24 30.20

DBHS SRHammond, Peyton2 5:16.10

26.47 28.88 32.3930.74

32.84 33.75 33.25 33.10

32.81 31.87

SHHS JRCathelyn, Jonah3 5:17.46

27.06 30.96 32.5732.12

32.21 32.67 32.70 32.59

33.21 31.37

SHHS FRYepez, Gabriel4 5:23.97

29.36 31.68 32.5432.70

32.67 33.32 33.42 33.50

33.23 31.55

SHHS FRBurnette, Colin5 5:44.09

30.90 34.04 35.8435.40

35.50 34.99 35.30 34.89

34.82 32.41

BTHS SRManno, Matthew6 5:44.86

29.56 33.77 35.1634.40

35.67 36.31 36.24 35.79

34.99 32.97

DBHS JRThayer, Matthew7 6:04.08

29.35 34.03 36.7035.05

37.74 37.76 38.38 39.36

38.43 37.28

SHHS JRMisenar, Cooper8 6:10.08

30.34 33.53 37.8336.52

38.05 38.49 40.19 40.01

37.80 37.32

DBHS FRLove, Nicholas9 6:11.09

34.41 37.59 38.3836.89

39.22 38.60 38.09 38.23

37.02 32.66

BTHS JRFernandez, Benjamin10 6:31.99

30.79 36.88 40.0439.80

40.92 42.21 41.30 42.37

41.25 36.43

EHS-C FRRogers, Caden11 6:44.00

34.10 38.12 40.8540.03

40.72 42.76 42.83 43.28

42.56 38.75

BTHS JRBartlett, Gibson12 6:47.72

35.74 40.46 42.6041.15

41.81 41.99 42.37 42.29

40.94 38.37

BTHS FRHicks, Stephen13 6:59.03

34.47 40.92 42.7241.54

44.55 43.97 42.53 44.23

42.87 41.23

MWCastle, Will--- SCR

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

NETS Record: 1:41.70 2016R Science Hill High School

H Kudialis, J Green, E Lampson, A Gay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADBHS1 1:44.03

Allen, Grace SR Hall, Ellie JR

Mcguire, Kassidy SO Russum, Libby SO

26.37 27.20 25.0925.37

ASHHS2 1:51.24

Garcia, Isabelle SR Tran, Isabella SR

Hall, Emma SR Beaird, Emily SO

28.06 27.48 27.0728.63

AVHS3 1:51.91

McLain, Ellie JR Henriott, Amelia JR

Bice, Maggie FR Whalen, Tinsley SR

26.83 28.19 25.4931.40

AMHHE4 2:20.18

Nicholson, Hailey SR Lagunas, Katherine

Worth, Hanna FR Seals, Brooklyn SO

28.38 36.40 34.5840.82

ASEHS5 2:21.84

Jimenez, Isabella Collier, Kaitlyn SO

Hart, Meredith FR Skaggs, Riley SO

35.50 38.00 31.1637.18

ASCENT6 2:21.91

Dawson, Summer FR Amos, Suzanne FR

Daniel, Brooklyn JR Ferguson, Jacey SO

33.72 36.32 35.6136.26
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Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

ABTHS--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1

Starling, Kenzie JR Cozart, Evie SR

Shelley, Cameron SR Johnson, Grace JR

28.49 29.14 28.6528.03

AEHS-C--- SCR

Arney, Madison JR Markley, Olivia FR

Laws, Tehya JR Digby, Susanna JR

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

NETS Record: 1:26.85 2016R Science Hill High School

D Chang, O DEVINE, W Wireman, L Mills

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADBHS1 1:32.08

Taylor, Marcus SR Lai, Johnathan JR

Allen, Gregory FR Brumit, RJ SO

23.35 22.35 22.5323.85

ASHHS2 1:33.77

Barnes, Luke JR Smith, Logan FR

Pohland, Matthew JR Cathelyn, Jonah JR

25.57 21.16 23.5023.54

ABTHS3 1:40.45

Couch, Tucker SR Manno, Matthew SR

Cope, Gabe SO Jones, Evan JR

24.16 27.59 23.4725.23

AVHS4 1:46.43

Mullins, Aedyn SO Yonts, Ely SO

Taylor, Zach JR Yonts, Ian JR

26.52 26.57 25.6027.74

ASEHS--- NS

Nichols, River Hale, Caleb SO

Millsap, Andrew Rader, David SO

ACHER--- SCR

Hixson, Hunter FR Houck, Tucker FR

Spears, Austin FR Kirkpatrick, Austin SR

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

NETS Record: 57.67 2018R Claire Gerlock

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BLAZ SOLowe, Cassie1 59.27

28.81 30.46

DBHS SRAllen, Grace2 1:01.47

29.94 31.53

SHHS SOShams, Mariam3 1:06.61

32.40 34.21

SHHS FRCollins, Destiny4 1:09.40

33.36 36.04

BTHS SOArnold, Sophie5 1:09.50

33.46 36.04

KAST SOJohnson, Olivia6 1:10.64

34.40 36.24

SHHS SOTester, Sophie7 1:18.72

38.54 40.18

CHER FRPrice, Neyla8 1:18.78

B - Final

SCENT SRMillican, Josie9 1:21.46

40.35 41.11

DBHS FRHenley, Mackenzie10 1:22.19

39.13 43.06

SEHS SOSkaggs, Riley11 1:22.44

40.28 42.16

BTHS SRMarshall, Railey12 1:24.43

40.19 44.24

SHHS JRAguilar, Maddie13 1:25.94

41.15 44.79

BTHS SRRice, Kaitlin14 1:27.33

41.25 46.08

EHS-C JRDigby, Susanna--- DQ

Multiple strokes

VHS FRBice, Maggie--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

44.77 47.50

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

NETS Record: 57.67 2018R Claire Gerlock

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BLAZ SOLowe, Cassie1 1:01.65

30.02 31.63

DBHS SRAllen, Grace2 1:04.11

31.10 33.01

SHHS SOShams, Mariam3 1:07.14

32.62 34.52

SHHS FRCollins, Destiny4 1:09.33

34.03 35.30

BTHS SOArnold, Sophie5 1:09.51

32.99 36.52

KAST SOJohnson, Olivia6 1:10.84

35.26 35.58

CHER FRPrice, Neyla7 1:19.39

38.25 41.14

SHHS SOTester, Sophie8 1:19.60

39.22 40.38

EHS-C JRDigby, Susanna9 1:22.02

39.50 42.52

SEHS SOSkaggs, Riley10 1:22.59

40.05 42.54

SCENT SRMillican, Josie11 1:22.92

41.27 41.65

BTHS SRMarshall, Railey12 1:25.57

40.55 45.02

SHHS JRAguilar, Maddie13 1:25.62

40.98 44.64

BTHS SRRice, Kaitlin14 1:26.15

41.17 44.98

VHS FRBice, Maggie15 1:28.14

43.45 44.69

DBHS FRHenley, Mackenzie16 1:28.33

40.70 47.63

DBHS FRRatliff, Delilah17 1:29.17

CHER JRRice, Carson18 1:31.77

VHS SRHostetler, Leah19 1:34.84

46.75 48.09

VHS SOWade, Bethany20 1:35.72

SCENT FRMullins, Samantha21 1:35.94

45.76 50.18

EHS-C JRGilford, Hope22 1:36.30

48.02 48.28

EHS-C SOMcDougall, Taylor23 1:37.01

48.69 48.32

BTHS SOMai, Danica24 1:38.00

46.63 51.37

MHHELagunas, Katherine25 1:39.03

46.89 52.14

MHHE FRWorth, Hanna26 1:45.13

50.08 55.05

SEHSBowen, Maddie27 1:45.59

SEHS SOCollier, Kaitlyn28 1:47.04

SEHSHatcher, Emma29 1:47.65

51.01 56.64

SEHSPerkins, Kamarie30 1:51.55

51.63 59.92

DBHS JRDuncan, Olivia31 1:55.90

BTHS FRMickelson, Grace--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

44.86 46.53

DBHS JRCaveness, Abigail--- NS

MWHenrichs, Riley--- NS

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

NETS Record: 50.00 2015R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS JRBarnes, Luke1 56.14

26.90 29.24

DBHS FRAllen, Gregory2 59.27

28.02 31.25

DBHS JRThayer, Matthew3 1:00.28

SHHS JRMisenar, Cooper4 1:01.17

30.01 31.16

SHHS FRHuynh, Daniel5 1:03.04

30.63 32.41

SHHS SOOverbay, Tyler6 1:04.48

31.03 33.45

DBHS JRHarker, Duncan7 1:06.61

33.07 33.54

SEHS SORader, David8 1:06.71

32.27 34.44

B - Final

VHS SOYonts, Ely9 1:12.77

MWCameron, Zach10 1:13.99

36.42 37.57

EHS-C SOSmith, Elijah11 1:14.40

SCENT SOTempleton, Brayden12 1:15.26

36.06 39.20
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2020 Northeast Tennessee Regional Championship

Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
B - Final ...   (#20  Boys 100 Yard Back)

CHER FRHixson, Hunter13 1:16.84

37.05 39.79

EHS-C SRJensen, CJ14 1:17.45

SEHS SOHale, Caleb15 1:23.45

38.90 44.55

DBHS SOGrubaugh, Everrett16 1:26.76

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

NETS Record: 50.00 2015R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS JRBarnes, Luke1 57.64

27.55 30.09

DBHS FRAllen, Gregory2 59.87

27.75 32.12

SHHS JRMisenar, Cooper3 1:01.62

30.09 31.53

DBHS JRThayer, Matthew4 1:01.78

30.59 31.19

SHHS FRHuynh, Daniel5 1:02.46

30.29 32.17

MHHE SRWebb, Blake6 1:03.33

29.96 33.37

SHHS SOOverbay, Tyler7 1:03.88

30.94 32.94

SEHS SORader, David8 1:06.05

32.04 34.01

DBHS JRHarker, Duncan9 1:11.48

MWCameron, Zach10 1:13.01

36.47 36.54

VHS SOYonts, Ely11 1:13.37

35.06 38.31

EHS-C SOSmith, Elijah12 1:13.47

SCENT SOTempleton, Brayden13 1:16.10

37.80 38.30

CHER FRHixson, Hunter14 1:19.08

EHS-C SRJensen, CJ15 1:20.16

SEHS SOHale, Caleb16 1:23.21

39.52 43.69

DBHS SOGrubaugh, Everrett17 1:30.81

MWCastle, Will--- NS

CHER FRSpears, Austin--- SCR

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

NETS Record: 1:04.85 2019R Haley Altman

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS FRGordon, Noel1 1:10.56

33.01 37.55

DBHS SOSherer, Ava2 1:12.71

34.20 38.51

VHS JRMcLain, Ellie3 1:14.25

34.26 39.99

DBHS SRLounds, Morgan4 1:16.64

35.51 41.13

BTHS SRBassett, Alie5 1:17.77

36.43 41.34

SHHS SRHall, Emma6 1:18.79

37.64 41.15

DBHS SOPark, Madison7 1:18.80

37.61 41.19

BTHS JRDavis, Emma8 1:21.70

38.71 42.99

B - Final

SHHS SRHamlin, Kate9 1:23.33

38.85 44.48

BTHS JRSandifur, Bre10 1:23.62

39.33 44.29

SHHS SRGarcia, Isabelle11 1:24.63

39.19 45.44

BTHS SOHarris, Alisa12 1:27.38

41.36 46.02

CHER FRRussell, Landry13 1:30.67

40.52 50.15

VHS SOGilliam, Abbey14 1:31.07

42.09 48.98

DBHS JRHoward, Danielle15 1:31.38

41.64 49.74

SCENT FRDawson, Summer16 1:32.27

42.41 49.86

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

NETS Record: 1:04.85 2019R Haley Altman

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS FRGordon, Noel1 1:12.45

33.55 38.90

DBHS SOSherer, Ava2 1:14.76

35.05 39.71

SHHS SRHall, Emma3 1:16.45

37.81 38.64

BTHS SRBassett, Alie4 1:16.65

36.24 40.41

DBHS SRLounds, Morgan5 1:17.75

35.89 41.86

VHS JRMcLain, Ellie6 1:17.76

36.35 41.41

DBHS SOPark, Madison7 1:20.41

38.11 42.30

BTHS JRDavis, Emma8 1:21.42

37.72 43.70

BTHS JRSandifur, Bre9 1:23.68

39.60 44.08

SHHS SRGarcia, Isabelle10 1:25.85

39.43 46.42

SHHS SRHamlin, Kate11 1:27.34

40.44 46.90

BTHS SOHarris, Alisa12 1:27.57

41.37 46.20

DBHS JRHoward, Danielle13 1:30.95

42.04 48.91

SCENT FRDawson, Summer14 1:31.30

42.67 48.63

VHS SOGilliam, Abbey15 1:34.74

44.81 49.93

DBHS SRNathan, Karuna16 1:34.93

44.78 50.15

CHER FRRussell, Landry17 1:37.04

42.89 54.15

MHHE SOSeals, Brooklyn18 1:43.74

46.77 56.97

VHS SRHostetler, Leah19 1:44.37

48.55 55.82

EHS-C JRArney, Madison20 1:46.09

48.73 57.36

EHS-C JRHart-Poteat, Zoey21 1:56.03

BTHS FRCollier, Sydney--- DQ

Butterfly kick

50.26 1:00.76

MWWilliams, McKenna--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

NETS Record: 55.19 2016R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SHHS FRPotter, Matthew1 59.21

27.99 31.22

BTHS SRCouch, Tucker2 1:03.10

29.59 33.51

DBHS SOAllen, Jack3 1:04.31

30.50 33.81

DBHS SOBrumit, RJ4 1:04.80

29.16 35.64

UH FRLipscomb, Boaz5 1:07.60

30.84 36.76

MHHE JRWilson, Noah6 1:09.83

32.41 37.42

SHHS SOZagolin, Bruno7 1:11.10

33.87 37.23

SHHS FRYepez, Gabriel8 1:11.44

34.10 37.34

B - Final

DBHS SOChandler, Graham9 1:16.07

35.02 41.05

DBHS JRHimelwright, Harrison10 1:16.92

35.68 41.24

BTHSNab, Brady11 1:24.06

39.70 44.36

CHER SRKirkpatrick, Austin12 1:24.58

37.73 46.85

SCENT JRJohnson, Luke13 1:25.29

39.29 46.00

VHS SOMullins, Aedyn14 1:26.13

38.76 47.37
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2020 Northeast Tennessee Regional Championship

Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
B - Final ...   (#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

VHS JRTaylor, Zach15 1:26.59

39.05 47.54

SEHSMillsap, Andrew--- NS

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

NETS Record: 55.19 2016R Daniel Chang

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHHS FRPotter, Matthew1 1:02.41

29.09 33.32

BTHS SRCouch, Tucker2 1:03.88

30.31 33.57

DBHS SOAllen, Jack3 1:06.89

31.26 35.63

DBHS SOBrumit, RJ4 1:07.45

30.82 36.63

MHHE JRWilson, Noah5 1:09.30

32.25 37.05

SHHS FRYepez, Gabriel6 1:10.51

34.05 36.46

UH FRLipscomb, Boaz7 1:10.79

32.28 38.51

SHHS SOZagolin, Bruno8 1:11.91

33.81 38.10

DBHS SOChandler, Graham9 1:15.51

34.22 41.29

DBHS JRHimelwright, Harrison10 1:19.89

35.93 43.96

VHS SOMullins, Aedyn11 1:25.59

37.96 47.63

VHS JRTaylor, Zach12 1:27.02

39.11 47.91

SCENT JRJohnson, Luke13 1:27.78

39.67 48.11

BTHSNab, Brady14 1:28.78

41.37 47.41

SEHSMillsap, Andrew15 1:36.06

44.31 51.75

MWVaughn, Jonathan16 1:37.51

43.06 54.45

SCENT FRSmith, Samuel--- 1:53.48

Arms past hipline

52.40 1:01.08

CHER SRKirkpatrick, Austin--- DQ

Double pull / kicks

38.58 46.21

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

NETS Record: 3:44.15 2018R Science Hill High School

M Misenar, M Gay, M Barnes, I Tomita

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADBHS1 3:46.53

Allen, Grace SR Hall, Ellie JR

Mcguire, Kassidy SO Russum, Libby SO

27.28 56.89 58.4527.38

26.90 56.65 25.74 54.54

ASHHS2 4:03.89

Liu, Nicole SO Goenka, Saanvi SR

Hall, Emma SR Gordon, Noel FR

29.13 1:00.67 1:00.3928.44

29.76 1:02.60 28.02 1:00.23

ABTHS3 4:15.90

Shelley, Cameron SR Johnson, Grace JR

Arnold, Sophie SO Bassett, Alie SR

30.27 1:03.55 1:05.7431.33

30.90 1:03.92 30.23 1:02.69

AVHS4 4:57.71

Wade, Bethany SO Gilliam, Abbey SO

Bice, Maggie FR Mowell, Julie Anne SO

34.34 1:12.29 1:18.1633.94

32.73 1:12.39 36.29 1:14.87

ASCENT5 5:03.30

Dawson, McKenzie SR Daniel, Brooklyn JR

Morrell, Madalyne SR Millican, Josie SR

30.84 1:07.43 1:25.5540.38

34.56 1:15.75 36.56 1:14.57

BSCENT--- X5:28.24

Ferguson, Jacey SO Amos, Suzanne FR

Mullins, Samantha FR Stafford, ShaNille FR

39.56 1:25.38 1:16.66

37.02 1:18.15 42.06 1:28.05

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

NETS Record: 3:16.90 2015R Science Hill

N. Bier, P. Wilson, S. Britton, D. Chang

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASHHS1 3:22.56

Anderson, Jayden SR Niebauer, Dustin SO

Cathelyn, Jonah JR Potter, Matthew FR

24.16 50.73 50.6824.49

24.96 52.94 23.32 48.21

ADBHS2 3:32.58

Hammond, Peyton SR Lai, Johnathan JR

Allen, Jack SO Brumit, RJ SO

25.44 54.04 50.6023.96

25.67 57.96 21.38 49.98

ABTHS3 3:52.65

Jones, Evan JR Fernandez, Benjamin JR

Manno, Matthew SR Couch, Tucker SR

25.86 54.34 1:02.1328.94

28.49 59.87 26.69 56.31

ASCENT4 4:08.23

Ogden, Michael SR Templeton, Brayden SO

Whitfield, Abram FR Gillenwater, Lucas SO

26.86 56.62 1:08.6432.41

29.52 1:01.35 29.05 1:01.62

AVHS--- SCR

 
#25  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NETS Record: 1:52.91 2016R Science Hill High School

H Kudialis, A Gay, J Green, K Ayers

  Team Relay Finals Time

AVHS--- SCR

Matunas, Marie FR Mowell, Julie Anne SO

Wade, Bethany SO Smith, Eliza FR

 
#27  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

NETS Record: 1:41.70 2016R Science Hill High School

H Kudialis, J Green, E Lampson, A Gay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AVHS--- X2:22.23

Gilliam, Abbey SO Mowell, Julie Anne SO

Smith, Eliza FR Hostetler, Leah SR

31.57 34.48 30.0746.11

BEHS-C--- X2:41.69

Hart-Poteat, Zoey JR Napier, Danica SR

McDougall, Taylor SO Gilford, Hope JR

46.32 37.27 33.7644.34

ASSHS--- SCR

Edmunds, Rhiannon Musick, Erin

Smith, Chloe Wolfe, Hanna

 
#29  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

NETS Record: 3:44.15 2018R Science Hill High School

M Misenar, M Gay, M Barnes, I Tomita

  Team Relay Finals Time

BEHS-C--- X6:23.61

Napier, Danica SR Hart-Poteat, Zoey JR

Gilford, Hope JR McDougall, Taylor SO

49.59 1:44.93 1:37.3347.62

44.38 2:14.13 47.22

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 30

1. Science Hill High School 1010

2. Dobyns-Bennett High School 969

3. Bristol Tennessee High School 586

4. Volunteer High School 310

5. Sullivan Central High School 244

6. Morristown East 100

7. Sullivan East High School 93

8. Chuckey-Doak HS 64

9. Morristown West 45

10. Cherokee High School 43

11. Trailblazer Swimming 40

12. Kingsport Area Swim Team 36

13. University High School 29

14. Elizabethton HS - Cyclones 21
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Sponsored by Great Clips

Results
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 30

1. Dobyns-Bennett High School 523

2. Science Hill High School 453

3. Bristol Tennessee High School 321

4. Volunteer High School 193

5. Sullivan Central High School 123

6. Morristown East 74

7. Trailblazer Swimming 40

8. Sullivan East High School 37

9. Kingsport Area Swim Team 36

10. Cherokee High School 32

11. Chuckey-Doak HS 27

12. Elizabethton HS - Cyclones 4

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 30

1. Science Hill High School 557

2. Dobyns-Bennett High School 446

3. Bristol Tennessee High School 265

4. Sullivan Central High School 121

5. Volunteer High School 117

6. Sullivan East High School 56

7. Morristown West 45

8. Chuckey-Doak HS 37

9. University High School 29

10. Morristown East 26

11. Elizabethton HS - Cyclones 17

12. Cherokee High School 11


